

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			52.98 %			89.46 %		106.74 %
			65,300.00	99,893.27	34,593.27	123,719.00	58,419.00	135,000.00	69,700.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.4800	ACRE	4,500.0000	18,000.0000	300.00 %	4,664.0000	3.64 %	10,000.0000	122.22 %	
			11,160.00	44,640.00	33,480.00	11,566.72	406.72	24,800.00	13,640.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	770.0000	-23.00 %	1,126.0000	12.60 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	770.00	-230.00	1,126.00	126.00	500.00	-500.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	115.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	10.9000	9.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			1,150.00	1,265.00	115.00	1,253.50	103.50	1,150.00	0.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,100.0000	175.00 %	328.0000	-18.00 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	
			800.00	2,200.00	1,400.00	656.00	-144.00	600.00	-200.00	
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	4502.0000	L.F.	1.0000	3.1500	215.00 %	3.1000	210.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	
			4,502.00	14,181.30	9,679.30	13,956.20	9,454.20	13,506.00	9,004.00	
7	REMOVING HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER									
	954.0000	L.F.	6.5000	11.0000	69.23 %	6.5500	0.77 %	6.0000	-7.69 %	
			6,201.00	10,494.00	4,293.00	6,248.70	47.70	5,724.00	-477.00	
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	14.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.7500	-52.50 %	50.0000	400.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			140.00	66.50	-73.50	700.00	560.00	210.00	70.00	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	6755.0000	C.Y.	16.5000	17.0000	3.03 %	14.0000	-15.15 %	25.0000	51.52 %	
			111,457.50	114,835.00	3,377.50	94,570.00	-16,887.50	168,875.00	57,417.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1205.0000	C.Y.	9.0000 10,845.00	14.0000 16,870.00	55.56 % 6,025.00	12.0000 14,460.00	33.33 % 3,615.00	10.0000 12,050.00	11.11 % 1,205.00	
DRAINAGE										
11	BIO-RETENTION TREATMENT SOIL MIX 370.0000	C.Y.	75.0000 27,750.00	61.5000 22,755.00	-18.00 % -4,995.00	62.9000 23,273.00	-16.13 % -4,477.00	60.0000 22,200.00	-20.00 % -5,550.00	
12	DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 85.0000	L.F.	90.0000 7,650.00	56.2500 4,781.25	-37.50 % -2,868.75	51.2000 4,352.00	-43.11 % -3,298.00	75.0000 6,375.00	-16.67 % -1,275.00	
13	DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 90.0000	L.F.	145.0000 13,050.00	80.2500 7,222.50	-44.66 % -5,827.50	81.1000 7,299.00	-44.07 % -5,751.00	85.0000 7,650.00	-41.38 % -5,400.00	
14	QUARRY SPALL WEIR 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	40.00 % 400.00	1,789.0000 1,789.00	78.90 % 789.00	750.0000 750.00	-25.00 % -250.00	
15	QUARRY SPALLS 255.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 8,925.00	65.0000 16,575.00	85.71 % 7,650.00	93.2000 23,766.00	166.29 % 14,841.00	70.0000 17,850.00	100.00 % 8,925.00	
16	FIELD BEVEL EXISTING CULVERT PIPE 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	145.0000 290.00	-71.00 % -710.00	450.0000 900.00	-10.00 % -100.00	500.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4840.0000	TON	22.0000 106,480.00	23.0000 111,320.00	4.55 % 4,840.00	24.4000 118,096.00	10.91 % 11,616.00	30.0000 145,200.00	36.36 % 38,720.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			WM. WINKLER COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	110 N HAYFORD RD			5516 N STARR RD			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555			99025-8609				
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	820.0000	S.Y.	14.0000	10.0000	-28.57 %	6.2000	-55.71 %	15.0000	7.14 %	
			11,480.00	8,200.00	-3,280.00	5,084.00	-6,396.00	12,300.00	820.00	
19	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	2010.0000	TON	80.0000	80.0000	0.00 %	87.4000	9.25 %	85.0000	6.25 %	
			160,800.00	160,800.00	0.00	175,674.00	14,874.00	170,850.00	10,050.00	
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,126.00	5,126.00		5,126.00		5,126.00		
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,578.00	2,578.00		2,578.00		2,578.00		
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,436.00	2,436.00		2,436.00		2,436.00		
23	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	3595.0000	L.F.	7.0000	1.5500	-77.86 %	2.0500	-70.71 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
			25,165.00	5,572.25	-19,592.75	7,369.75	-17,795.25	17,975.00	-7,190.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
24	ESC LEAD									
	12.0000	DAY	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	225.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,800.00	2,400.00	600.00	2,700.00	900.00	1,200.00	-600.00	
25	INLET PROTECTION									
	4.0000	EACH	180.0000	240.0000	33.33 %	270.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	-16.67 %	
			720.00	960.00	240.00	1,080.00	360.00	600.00	-120.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.7200	ACRE	4,500.0000	3,850.0000	-14.44 %	3,901.0000	-13.31 %	3,700.0000	-17.78 %	
			7,740.00	6,622.00	-1,118.00	6,709.72	-1,030.28	6,364.00	-1,376.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			WM. WINKLER COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	110 N HAYFORD RD			5516 N STARR RD			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555			99025-8609				
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	PSIPE ROSA NOOTKA (NOOTKA ROSE)									
	30.0000	EACH	12.0000	38.5000	220.83 %	37.9000	215.83 %	36.0000	200.00 %	
			360.00	1,155.00	795.00	1,137.00	777.00	1,080.00	720.00	
29	PSIPE RIBES AUREA (GOLDEN CURRANT)									
	30.0000	EACH	12.0000	38.5000	220.83 %	37.9000	215.83 %	36.0000	200.00 %	
			360.00	1,155.00	795.00	1,137.00	777.00	1,080.00	720.00	
30	PSIPE PINUS PONDEROSA (PONDEROSA PINE)									
	85.0000	EACH	12.0000	46.2500	285.42 %	45.5000	279.17 %	45.0000	275.00 %	
			1,020.00	3,931.25	2,911.25	3,867.50	2,847.50	3,825.00	2,805.00	
31	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	1.7200	ACRE	10,000.0000	18,000.0000	80.00 %	18,207.0000	82.07 %	17,000.0000	70.00 %	
			17,200.00	30,960.00	13,760.00	31,316.04	14,116.04	29,240.00	12,040.00	
32	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	115.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	5.5000	450.00 %	5.6500	465.00 %	5.5000	450.00 %	
			115.00	632.50	517.50	649.75	534.75	632.50	517.50	
33	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	115.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	4.9000	145.00 %	4.7500	137.50 %	
			230.00	575.00	345.00	563.50	333.50	546.25	316.25	
34	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	730.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.5000	10.00 %	3.7500	-25.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			3,650.00	4,015.00	365.00	2,737.50	-912.50	3,650.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC										
35	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND									
	193.0000	S.Y.	72.0000	44.0000	-38.89 %	52.3000	-27.36 %	50.0000	-30.56 %	
			13,896.00	8,492.00	-5,404.00	10,093.90	-3,802.10	9,650.00	-4,246.00	
36	EXTRUDED CURB									
	286.0000	L.F.	35.0000	27.0000	-22.86 %	40.3000	15.14 %	16.0000	-54.29 %	
			10,010.00	7,722.00	-2,288.00	11,525.80	1,515.80	4,576.00	-5,434.00	
37	TUBULAR MARKER 42"									
	14.0000	EACH	90.0000	210.0000	133.33 %	124.5000	38.33 %	120.0000	33.33 %	
			1,260.00	2,940.00	1,680.00	1,743.00	483.00	1,680.00	420.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 10.0000	EACH	35.0000 350.00	75.0000 750.00	114.29 % 400.00	43.8000 438.00	25.14 % 88.00	40.0000 400.00	14.29 % 50.00	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 1525.0000	L.F.	29.5000 44,987.50	33.0000 50,325.00	11.86 % 5,337.50	25.7000 39,192.50	-12.88 % -5,795.00	25.0000 38,125.00	-15.25 % -6,862.50	
40	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE) 1220.0000	L.F.	18.0000 21,960.00	26.5000 32,330.00	47.22 % 10,370.00	30.6000 37,332.00	70.00 % 15,372.00	30.0000 36,600.00	66.67 % 14,640.00	
41	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL 6.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 27,000.00	6,600.0000 39,600.00	46.67 % 12,600.00	4,923.0000 29,538.00	9.40 % 2,538.00	7,000.0000 42,000.00	55.56 % 15,000.00	
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 69.0000	EACH	44.0000 3,036.00	45.0000 3,105.00	2.27 % 69.00	46.6000 3,215.40	5.91 % 179.40	45.0000 3,105.00	2.27 % 69.00	
43	PAINT LINE 21345.0000	L.F.	0.3500 7,470.75	0.1700 3,628.65	-51.43 % -3,842.10	0.1700 3,628.65	-51.43 % -3,842.10	0.1500 3,201.75	-57.14 % -4,269.00	
44	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 150.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,250.00	15.5000 2,325.00	3.33 % 75.00	15.1000 2,265.00	0.67 % 15.00	15.0000 2,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	
45	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 4308.0000	L.F.	0.6500 2,800.20	0.3500 1,507.80	-46.15 % -1,292.40	0.3500 1,507.80	-46.15 % -1,292.40	0.3000 1,292.40	-53.85 % -1,507.80	
46	PAINTED STOP LINE 90.0000	L.F.	10.0000 900.00	9.5000 855.00	-5.00 % -45.00	9.2000 828.00	-8.00 % -72.00	9.0000 810.00	-10.00 % -90.00	
47	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 9.0000	EACH	70.0000 630.00	105.0000 945.00	50.00 % 315.00	103.0000 927.00	47.14 % 297.00	100.0000 900.00	42.86 % 270.00	
48	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	41.2500 165.00	-72.50 % -435.00	40.6000 162.40	-72.93 % -437.60	40.0000 160.00	-73.33 % -440.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
49	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			10.14 %			9.79 %	1.45 %
			34,500.00	38,000.00	3,500.00	37,877.00	3,377.00	35,000.00	500.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 3140.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.4000	20.00 %	2.4000	20.00 %	2.4000	20.00 %
			6,280.00	7,536.00	1,256.00	7,536.00	1,256.00	7,536.00	1,256.00
51	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM THORPE RD	L.S.			11.27 %			13.01 %	13.92 %
			188,730.00	210,000.00	21,270.00	213,280.00	24,550.00	215,000.00	26,270.00
52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 352.0000	HR	7.5000	4.2500	-43.33 %	13.1000	74.67 %	10.0000	33.33 %
			2,640.00	1,496.00	-1,144.00	4,611.20	1,971.20	3,520.00	880.00
53	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			11.55 %			60.00 %	64.04 %
			76,200.00	85,000.00	8,800.00	121,921.00	45,721.00	125,000.00	48,800.00
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 232.0000	S.F.	28.0000	20.0000	-28.57 %	21.7000	-22.50 %	25.0000	-10.71 %
			6,496.00	4,640.00	-1,856.00	5,034.40	-1,461.60	5,800.00	-696.00
OTHER ITEMS									
55	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 30.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	19.5000	-64.55 %	30.0000	-45.45 %	15.0000	-72.73 %
			1,650.00	585.00	-1,065.00	900.00	-750.00	450.00	-1,200.00
57	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	900.0000	750.0000	-16.67 %	1,750.0000	94.44 %	350.0000	-61.11 %
			900.00	750.00	-150.00	1,750.00	850.00	350.00	-550.00
58	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %	2,862.0000	90.80 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	2,862.00	1,362.00	2,000.00	500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	850.0000	-15.00 %	911.0000	-8.90 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	850.00	-150.00	911.00	-89.00	500.00	-500.00	
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
62	MINOR CHANGE CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
63	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
64	SPPC PLAN L.S.				-50.00 %		-62.50 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	750.00	-1,250.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,091,239.95</u>	<u>\$1,227,227.27</u>	12.46%	<u>\$1,250,729.93</u>	14.62%	<u>\$1,376,831.90</u>	26.17%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,091,239.95</u>	<u>\$1,227,227.27</u>	12.46%	<u>\$1,250,729.93</u>	14.62%	<u>\$1,376,831.90</u>	26.17%	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			89.99 %				-100.00 %
			65,300.00	124,062.70	58,762.70	0.00			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	2.4800	ACRE	4,500.0000	5,660.0000	25.78 %				-100.00 %
			11,160.00	14,036.80	2,876.80	0.00			
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	710.0000	-29.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,000.00	710.00	-290.00	0.00			
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	115.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,150.00	1,265.00	115.00	0.00			
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	340.0000	-15.00 %				-100.00 %
			800.00	680.00	-120.00	0.00			
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	4502.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7500	-25.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,502.00	3,376.50	-1,125.50	0.00			
7	REMOVING HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER								
	954.0000	L.F.	6.5000	7.0000	7.69 %				-100.00 %
			6,201.00	6,678.00	477.00	0.00			
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE								
	14.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %				-100.00 %
			140.00	154.00	14.00	0.00			
GRADING									
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	6755.0000	C.Y.	16.5000	21.5000	30.30 %				-100.00 %
			111,457.50	145,232.50	33,775.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
GRADING									
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	1205.0000	C.Y.	9.0000	11.0000	22.22 %		-100.00 %		
			10,845.00	13,255.00	2,410.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
11	BIO-RETENTION TREATMENT SOIL MIX								
	370.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	65.0000	-13.33 %		-100.00 %		
			27,750.00	24,050.00	-3,700.00	0.00			
12	DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	85.0000	L.F.	90.0000	68.0000	-24.44 %		-100.00 %		
			7,650.00	5,780.00	-1,870.00	0.00			
13	DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	90.0000	L.F.	145.0000	100.0000	-31.03 %		-100.00 %		
			13,050.00	9,000.00	-4,050.00	0.00			
14	QUARRY SPALL WEIR								
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,700.0000	70.00 %		-100.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,700.00	700.00	0.00			
15	QUARRY SPALLS								
	255.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	110.0000	214.29 %		-100.00 %		
			8,925.00	28,050.00	19,125.00	0.00			
16	FIELD BEVEL EXISTING CULVERT PIPE								
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	225.0000	-55.00 %		-100.00 %		
			1,000.00	450.00	-550.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	4840.0000	TON	22.0000	36.0000	63.64 %		-100.00 %		
			106,480.00	174,240.00	67,760.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	820.0000	S.Y.	14.0000	16.5000	17.86 %				-100.00 %
			11,480.00	13,530.00	2,050.00	0.00			
19	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28								
	2010.0000	TON	80.0000	105.0000	31.25 %				-100.00 %
			160,800.00	211,050.00	50,250.00	0.00			
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,126.00	5,126.00		0.00			
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			2,578.00	2,578.00		0.00			
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			2,436.00	2,436.00		0.00			
23	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	3595.0000	L.F.	7.0000	11.0000	57.14 %				-100.00 %
			25,165.00	39,545.00	14,380.00	0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
24	ESC LEAD								
	12.0000	DAY	150.0000	140.0000	-6.67 %				-100.00 %
			1,800.00	1,680.00	-120.00	0.00			
25	INLET PROTECTION								
	4.0000	EACH	180.0000	110.0000	-38.89 %				-100.00 %
			720.00	440.00	-280.00	0.00			
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00			
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	1.7200	ACRE	4,500.0000	4,100.0000	-8.89 %				-100.00 %
			7,740.00	7,052.00	-688.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
28	PSIPE ROSA NOOTKA (NOOTKA ROSE)								
	30.0000	EACH	12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %				-100.00 %
			360.00	1,200.00	840.00	0.00			
29	PSIPE RIBES AUREA (GOLDEN CURRANT)								
	30.0000	EACH	12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %				-100.00 %
			360.00	1,200.00	840.00	0.00			
30	PSIPE PINUS PONDEROSA (PONDEROSA PINE)								
	85.0000	EACH	12.0000	47.5000	295.83 %				-100.00 %
			1,020.00	4,037.50	3,017.50	0.00			
31	MEDIUM COMPOST								
	1.7200	ACRE	10,000.0000	19,000.0000	90.00 %				-100.00 %
			17,200.00	32,680.00	15,480.00	0.00			
32	SOIL AMENDMENT								
	115.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	6.0000	500.00 %				-100.00 %
			115.00	690.00	575.00	0.00			
33	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	115.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %				-100.00 %
			230.00	575.00	345.00	0.00			
34	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE								
	730.0000	L.F.	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %				-100.00 %
			3,650.00	14,600.00	10,950.00	0.00			
TRAFFIC									
35	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND								
	193.0000	S.Y.	72.0000	52.0000	-27.78 %				-100.00 %
			13,896.00	10,036.00	-3,860.00	0.00			
36	EXTRUDED CURB								
	286.0000	L.F.	35.0000	17.0000	-51.43 %				-100.00 %
			10,010.00	4,862.00	-5,148.00	0.00			
37	TUBULAR MARKER 42"								
	14.0000	EACH	90.0000	120.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			1,260.00	1,680.00	420.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 10.0000	EACH	35.0000 350.00	45.0000 450.00	28.57 % 100.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 1525.0000	L.F.	29.5000 44,987.50	27.0000 41,175.00	-8.47 % -3,812.50	0.00	-100.00 %		
40	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE) 1220.0000	L.F.	18.0000 21,960.00	32.0000 39,040.00	77.78 % 17,080.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
41	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL 6.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 27,000.00	5,100.0000 30,600.00	13.33 % 3,600.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 69.0000	EACH	44.0000 3,036.00	40.0000 2,760.00	-9.09 % -276.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
43	PAINT LINE 21345.0000	L.F.	0.3500 7,470.75	0.2000 4,269.00	-42.86 % -3,201.75	0.00	-100.00 %		
44	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 150.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,250.00	13.0000 1,950.00	-13.33 % -300.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
45	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 4308.0000	L.F.	0.6500 2,800.20	0.5000 2,154.00	-23.08 % -646.20	0.00	-100.00 %		
46	PAINTED STOP LINE 90.0000	L.F.	10.0000 900.00	6.0000 540.00	-40.00 % -360.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
47	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 9.0000	EACH	70.0000 630.00	68.0000 612.00	-2.86 % -18.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
48	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	60.0000 240.00	-60.00 % -360.00	0.00	-100.00 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
49	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			15.94 %				-100.00 %
			34,500.00	40,000.00	5,500.00	0.00			
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 3140.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.1000	-45.00 %				-100.00 %
			6,280.00	3,454.00	-2,826.00	0.00			
51	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM THORPE RD	L.S.			19.22 %				-100.00 %
			188,730.00	225,000.00	36,270.00	0.00			
52	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 352.0000	HR	7.5000	4.5000	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,640.00	1,584.00	-1,056.00	0.00			
53	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			57.48 %				-100.00 %
			76,200.00	120,000.00	43,800.00	0.00			
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 232.0000	S.F.	28.0000	45.0000	60.71 %				-100.00 %
			6,496.00	10,440.00	3,944.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
55	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00			
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 30.0000	C.Y.	55.0000	17.0000	-69.09 %				-100.00 %
			1,650.00	510.00	-1,140.00	0.00			
57	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	900.0000	565.0000	-37.22 %				-100.00 %
			900.00	565.00	-335.00	0.00			
58	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %				-100.00 %
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/08/2019

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:24

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009369 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5791
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 THORPE RD
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 18Z019
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(064)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2019
 AWARDED ON : Feb 1 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	565.0000	-43.50 %		-100.00 %		
			1,000.00	565.00	-435.00	0.00			
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00			
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
62	MINOR CHANGE CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
63	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
64	SPPC PLAN L.S.				-59.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,000.00	820.00	-1,180.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,091,239.95</u>	<u>\$1,449,449.00</u>	32.83%		\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,091,239.95</u>	<u>\$1,449,449.00</u>	32.83%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		